Quality Controls, Inc.
200 TILTON ROAD
NORTHFIELD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03276
PHONE: (603) 286-3321 !!!! FAX: (603) 286-7648 !!!! WEB:  www.qcivalves.com
FULL PORT 120 //// PORTED
“PIGGABLE” 3-WAY ROTOR VALVE
TRI-CLAMP ENDS
Typical Parts

Other temperature ratings available upon request.
Actuation: Valves are available with manual lever, gear operator, and pneumatic or electric actuator.
Valve Ordering Information
“L” Port (long radius) Piggable
3-Way (120/ Port) Bill of Materials number
(assigned by QCI)(1)
_ . _ 3 _ _ _ L – _ P _ _ _ _
VALVE SIZE (2)
BODY &
COVER
ROTOR
O-RING MATERIAL SEAL MATERIAL
FLANGE TYPE
(2)
VALVE OR
REPAIR KIT
DESIGNATORPIPE
SIZE
MATERIAL
2.5 = 2½"
3.0 = 3"
4.0 = 4"
6.0 = 6"
8.0 = 8"
2"
2½"
3"
4"
6"
2 = 316 Stainless Steel
3 = Carbon Steel
4 = Special Alloy
     (available upon request)
6 = Special Material
7 = TFE & FKM
      (3)
8 = FKM
9 = Buna-n
V = Virgin TFE
R = Reinf. TFE
D = Acetal
P = Cbn. Filled TFE
Z = Special Material
T = Tri-Clamp®
Q = Special Ends
X = Valve
K = Valve Repair Kit
      (4)
(1) The bill of materials number would remain the same for valve or repair kit, only the designator would change.
(2) See dimensional chart on previous page for corresponding valve size/pipe size.
(3) TFE body and cap o-rings, FKM stem and seal o-rings.
(4) The valve repair kit contains all of the spare parts recommended by QCI.
Tri-Clamp ®, is a registered trademark of Alfa Laval, Tri-Clover Division
VALVE TORQUE CHART
VALVE SIZE 2½" 3" 4" 6" 8"
TORQUE
RATING